

ITEM NO.5

COURT NO.9

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. No. 1 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal
(Civil)...../2012

CC 4596/2012

PUNJAB URBAN PLANNING & DEV. AUTH.& ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ANJU GAMHIR

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in refiling SLP and office report)

Date: 23/03/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) Ms. C.K. Sucharita, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay in refiling the Special Leave Petition is condoned,
subject to deposit of costs of Rs. 5000/- with the Supreme Court
Legal Services Committee within two weeks, failing which, the
Special Leave Petition shall stand dismissed.

(Jayant Kumar Arora)
Sr. P.A.

(Renuka Sadana)
Court Master