

j

ITEM NO.22

COURT NO.3

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).12336/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 25/01/2010 in RP No.2810/2002 of The NATIONAL CONSUMERS DISPUTES REDRESSAL COMMISSION, NEW DELHI)

PUNJAB URBAN PLANNING & DEV. AUTH. & ANR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BALJIT KAUR

Respondent(s)

(Office report on default)

Date: 06/02/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALE
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) Ms. C.K. Sucharita, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Perused office report dated 19.01.2013.

Ms.C.K.Sucharita, learned counsel for the petitioners states that the documents concerned are not required to be filed. In view of the statement of the learned counsel, the matter may proceed further.

(Satish K.Yadav)
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)
Court Master